and in such manner as may be required by this Agreement or the Revised Act, as the case may be. 

ARTICLE THREE  

SHARES, CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS, AND LOANS 

3.1 Shares. As of the date of this Agreement, the limited liability company interests of the 
Company shall be denominated by One hundred and fifty-two (152) “Shares,” of which Fifty-two 
(52) shall be denominated as “Class A Shares” and one hundred (100) as “Class B Shares.” All of 
the Class A Shares shall be owned by the Class A Members and all of the Class B Shares are 
currently owned by the Manager.